
  

WMS 8th Grade Scope and Sequence  

Date 
Power 

 
Secondary 
Standards 

SKILLS RESOURCE ASSIGNMENTS STRATEGIES Assessments 

Week 
1 
 

  

*Interpersonal 
Skills 
*Chromebook 
Skills 
(Classroom) 

*Syllabus 
*Expectations 
*Surveys 
*Pre-Assessments 
 

*Signing of 
Documents 
 
  

Preparation/ 
Introduction to 
Strategies 

Pre-Assessments: 
*Grammar 
*Writing 

Week 
2 
 

RL 1 
RL2 
SL1 
 

RL10 
SL6 

*Analysis of a text 
to examine specific 
literary elements 
 

The Interlopers by 
Saki 

*Theme 
*Plot 
*Conflict 
*POV 

 
 
 
 

 
Summer Reading 

Week 
3/4 

 

RL 1 
RL2 
SL1 

RL3 
RL6 
RL10 

*Analysis of a text 
to examine specific 
literary elements 
*Citing the text 
correctly 
*Collaboration 
Skills 

The Interlopers by 
Saki 
The Sniper by Liam 
O’Flaherty 

*Mood 
*Tone 
*Character and 
Characterization 
*Irony 

 

 
Literary Terms Group 
Project 

Week 
5 
 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1  
SL4 
W7 
W8 

RL10 
SL6 

*Collaboration 
Skills 
*Conducting 
research 
*Gathering 
relevant 
information 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Anticipation Guide 
*Gallery Walk 

 1960s Project 

Week 
6 
 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 

RL3 
RL4 
RL10 
SL6 

*Analysis of a text 
*Ability to use 
context clues 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Writing Prompts 
*Guided Reading 
Questions 
 

 
The Outsiders Guided 
Reading Questions 

Week 
7 
 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 
W4 
W5 

RL10 
SL6 
W1 
W3 

*Analysis of a text 
*Writing with an 
audience in mind 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Writing Prompts 
*Guided Reading 
Questions 

 Blog Post  
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https://www.edco.ie/_fileupload/The%20Interlopers%20-%20A%20short%20story%20by%20Saki.pdf
https://www.edco.ie/_fileupload/The%20Interlopers%20-%20A%20short%20story%20by%20Saki.pdf
https://www.edco.ie/_fileupload/The%20Interlopers%20-%20A%20short%20story%20by%20Saki.pdf
https://www.edco.ie/_fileupload/The%20Interlopers%20-%20A%20short%20story%20by%20Saki.pdf
https://www.edco.ie/_fileupload/The%20Interlopers%20-%20A%20short%20story%20by%20Saki.pdf
https://www.edco.ie/_fileupload/The%20Interlopers%20-%20A%20short%20story%20by%20Saki.pdf
https://web.usd475.org/school/jchs/staff/artley/SiteAssets/SitePages/Home/The%20Sniper.pdf
https://web.usd475.org/school/jchs/staff/artley/SiteAssets/SitePages/Home/The%20Sniper.pdf
https://web.usd475.org/school/jchs/staff/artley/SiteAssets/SitePages/Home/The%20Sniper.pdf
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1xGKLCNbiFEKWBjMDW2VtPG5RXugUQLPJiLD7apqXP9E/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1xGKLCNbiFEKWBjMDW2VtPG5RXugUQLPJiLD7apqXP9E/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1lGhLXXhtfQf7BMHkgFGDbbuiUoK5KSbBih_A3WCXVvc/edit
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0BwKlEQBvgsWaOGNoV0RzS3d5V1U
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0BwKlEQBvgsWaOGNoV0RzS3d5V1U
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B4p-cxn8qckdbkk3UjZ2emZ4Slk/view


Week 
8 
 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 

RL10 
SL6 

*Analysis of a text 
 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Writing Prompts 
*Guided Reading 
Questions 
*Prepare for 
Socratic Seminar 

 None 

 
Week 

9 
 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 
SL3 
SL4 
W9 

RL3 
SL6 
W1 
W4 
W5 

*Analysis of a text 
*Orally present 
argument 
*Citing the text 
*Delineate another 
speaker’s 
argument 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Thesis Statement 
Writing 
*Outlining 

Thesis Statement Writing 
Guide  

Socratic Seminar 
Outside Reading Test 
Social Media Page 

Week 
10 

 

W1 
W2b 
W4 
W5 
W9 

L8b 
W10 

*Analysis of a text 
*Citing the text 
*Writing a literary 
analysis 
*Editing others’ 
work 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Intro Paragraph 
*Body Paragraphs 
*Peer Editing 

Intro Paragraph Writing 
Guide 
Body Paragraph Writing 
Guide  

None 

Week 
11 

 

W1 
W2b 
W4 
W5 
W9 
----- 
W5 
RL7 
 

L8b 
W10 

*Analysis of a text 
*Citing the text 
*Writing a literary 
analysis 
*Editing others’ 
work 
---------- 
*Editing one’s own 
work 
*Analysis and 
evaluation of 
adaptation 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

*Body Paragraphs 
*Conclusion 
*Peer Editing  

Body Paragraph 3 
Writing Guide  
Conclusion Writing 
Guide 

None 

Week 
12 

 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 

 
 

 
Novel vs Film 
Analysis 
Outsiders Essay 

Week 
13 

 
 

SL1 
SL3 
SL4 
 
W7 
W8 
SL4 
 

SL6 
SL10 
 
W10 
SL5 
SL6 
SL10 

*Analysis of text 
*Effective Oral 
Presentation skills 
*Delineate another 
person’s argument 
*Counter-arguing 
 
*Conducting 
research 

The Outsiders 
by S.E. Hinton 
 
 
 
None 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
*Biography Project 
Outline 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mock Trial 

Biography Project 
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bdHn1DMwR10FWcEE5cd22NP72FjzIeyk0dWUyfjXh1c
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bdHn1DMwR10FWcEE5cd22NP72FjzIeyk0dWUyfjXh1c
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/0B4p-cxn8qckdYlhOWDVFOHdoNVU
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1UIjJo7NYK3YRbyFv7ZHUY_O-7qrqNn9ba3odke-U38M/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1kiZDhpjox8HvDlOsg--_u0q0LXyECdreoYFe668PgVg/edit
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Rjz5H0lEvzWcdkAEjBRiYAZiXNj9mmq186Otf6CqqmM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Rjz5H0lEvzWcdkAEjBRiYAZiXNj9mmq186Otf6CqqmM
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1c1U1YvS31g6YYSuERLJjNVWOZeTx4f9cW1-sfSzUggY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1c1U1YvS31g6YYSuERLJjNVWOZeTx4f9cW1-sfSzUggY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GgVi4dFHx7DU6XJsCfoek30B3wPQRCpzcwKkIptl0Q4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GgVi4dFHx7DU6XJsCfoek30B3wPQRCpzcwKkIptl0Q4
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1X4fiqm2dh9EpdLboCln54JuffrdjMtVYlDwbPln1sFc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1X4fiqm2dh9EpdLboCln54JuffrdjMtVYlDwbPln1sFc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-ZfInwWSjsa7JLhGlpr0CrpbS8fr-G2c8DigtJUTiFY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-ZfInwWSjsa7JLhGlpr0CrpbS8fr-G2c8DigtJUTiFY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0BwKlEQBvgsWaN2F2S3FRSjZEbnc
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fwaxoSjGkjH-AGB7Re1qDouSUma3VHlT


*Gathering 
relevant 
information 

 
 
 
 
 
Various Original 
Fairy Tales 

 
 
 
 
 
*Elements of a 

Fairy Tale 

Week 
14/15 

 

W3 
W5 

W10 

*Writing a 
narrative using 
effective literary 
techniques 
 

 
Fairy Tale 

Week 
14/15 

 

RI1 
RI2 
RI6 
W1/W2 
SL4 
 
 

W10 
SL5 
SL6 
SL10 

*Writing 
informative or 
persuasive pieces 
*Presenting 
effectively with 
eye contact and 
clear purpose 
 

Various famous 
speeches 
Videos of speeches 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Speech 

Week 
14/15 

 

W3 
W5 

W10 

**Writing 
informative or 
persuasive pieces 
 

 
Advertisement 

Project  

Week 
16 

1/3/1
7 

SL 1 
SL 3 

 
 

*Defend their 
arguments orally 
with sound 
reasoning 

 
 

Thirteen Reasons 
Why 

*Debates 
*Anticipation Guide 
 
 
 
*Guided Reading 
questions 
*Prompts 
*Lessons 
 

 None 

Week 
17 
1/9 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 4 
L 1 
L 2 
 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
 

 
Guided Reading 

Questions by 
Cassette & Side  

Week 
18 

1/16 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 

Thirteen Reasons 
Why 

*Guided Reading 
questions 
*Prompts 
*Lessons 

 None 

Week 
19 

1/22 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
 Cassette 1 Quiz 
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sd_HKqPtkq8aXTHRtpRp-l722xxJUnj1RrjP5hvsxiw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sd_HKqPtkq8aXTHRtpRp-l722xxJUnj1RrjP5hvsxiw
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DYqTt-Umbcs-EXFflnUhCyESyaZUklkG
https://drive.google.com/open?id=18I-VMHlKLFtLT1QGJK-UyjaK0NLm9eXx
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17jEiBXnu16cqhx-PWW-Nn75b95Cv4BEx
https://drive.google.com/open?id=17jEiBXnu16cqhx-PWW-Nn75b95Cv4BEx
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uf-TB9f_aRArhwZX3t9djlVLJpRsRjiS
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uf-TB9f_aRArhwZX3t9djlVLJpRsRjiS
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uf-TB9f_aRArhwZX3t9djlVLJpRsRjiS
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n2oIZYm6-SVE9Ot9QGFnlD-Yy2IhizfMi7UGKZAlUjM


Week 
20 

1/29 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
 Cassette 3 Quiz 

Week 
21 
2/5 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
Thirteen Reasons 

Why 

*Guided Reading 
questions 
*Prompts 
*Lessons 

  
Snowball Effect 

Project 

Week 
22 

2/12 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
 None 

Week 
23 

2/26 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 
SL3 
SL4 
W9 

RL3 
SL6 
W1 
W4 
W5 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
*Construct and 

support a literary 
analysis Thirteen Reasons 

Why 

Socratic Seminar  
Essay 
 
 
 
 
Essay 
 
 
 

 Socratic Seminar 

Week 
24 
3/5 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 
SL3 
SL4 
W9 

RL3 
SL6 
W1 
W4 
W5 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
*Construct and 

support a literary 
analysis 

 Literary Analysis 
Outside Reading Test 

Week 
25 

3/12 

W4 
RL1 
RL4 

SL1 
L1 
L2 

*Explain and 
analyze poetic 

devices 

 

 
 
 
 

Holocaust 
Anticipation Guide 

 

 
Poetic devices and 
TP-CASTT Quiz 

Week 
26 

3/19 

W4 
RL1 
RL4 
SL1 

 
L1 
L2 

*Demonstrate an 
understanding of 

poetic types 
*Defend their 
opinions with 

sound reasoning 
 

 Poetry Project 

Week 
27 

3/26 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
The Book Thief 

*Guided Reading 
Questions 
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zyJwmuTNNKCXlajganLfjbMXW1IQRT7G5ovSpVmgf5k
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uf-TB9f_aRArhwZX3t9djlVLJpRsRjiS
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uf-TB9f_aRArhwZX3t9djlVLJpRsRjiS
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1B0dhxNyaK2cvSG8uQ8SbC1pH3_epxTSLyjpQn244sRQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dp4rucJrb5HGVT5a53EwC6QcUC6Mu8ot
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1y7r6NWSbRH_l9mwPvnlet8K6aERGjQ3xLDNeg2jw0ko
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1y7r6NWSbRH_l9mwPvnlet8K6aERGjQ3xLDNeg2jw0ko
https://drive.google.com/open?id=19Eq2vtUCUKRZsLKszvqmrGkneCBT6ivM49XDmmWqlSg
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PLMIqtH6ad_u3Al1P8Zn5gHLoGNFtahK1dbGVE5rM3g
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1UIjJo7NYK3YRbyFv7ZHUY_O-7qrqNn9ba3odke-U38M/edit
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1blWQu14OrznAf_cno0gvGfYGpsfkyPUh_YzdWuV0420
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1blWQu14OrznAf_cno0gvGfYGpsfkyPUh_YzdWuV0420
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1e3xkOOJWpk5MGYm1egertf94tNh6R0BwJNRM9Nse40E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1e3xkOOJWpk5MGYm1egertf94tNh6R0BwJNRM9Nse40E
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fv2aJf8fO7x6yiJ2VL5Qndw_3lbHW_HxUUvnJS6CR8k
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BwKlEQBvgsWaOWEwNjRGQWQ5NGc/view?usp=sharing


Week 
26 
4/2 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 

*Literature Circles 
*Analytical 
Summaries   

Week 
27 
4/9 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
The Book Thief 

*Vocabulary 
*Literature Circles 

 
*Quiz Parts 1-3 

*ELA MCAS 

Date Lesson
s 

Standar
ds 

 
  

 Assessments 

Week 
28 

4/23 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
The Book Thief 

*GRQs 
*Lit Circles 
*Analytical 
Summaries 

  

Week 
29 

4/30 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

*Use text based 
evidence to 

support answers 
The Book Thief 

*GRQs 
*Lit Circles 
*Analytical 
Summaries 

 *Quiz Parts 4-6 

 

Week 30 
5/7 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 *Use text based 

evidence to support 
answers 

*GRQs 
*Lit Circles 

*Analytical Summaries 
*Outside Reading Test 

Week 31 
5/14 

RL 1 
RL 2 
RL 3 

W 1 
W 4 
L 1 
L 2 

*GRQs 
*Lit Circles 

*Analytical Summaries 
*Math MCAS 

Week 32 
5/21 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 
SL3 
SL4 
W9 

RL3 
SL6 
W1 
W4 
W5 

*Use text based 
evidence to support 

answers 

*Book Project 

 
*Science MCAS 
*Book Project 

 

Week 33 
5/29 

RL1 
RL2 
SL1 
SL3 
SL4 

RL3 
SL6 
W1 
W4 

*Socratic Seminar Prep 
*Vocab Quiz 

*Socratic Seminar 
*Mini Essay 

REVISED 04/02/2018 

 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DGhwwcnbY1YIEGj52RhmZQ7SoQNlu_9m
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdMVlfME5aMVduRG8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdMVlfME5aMVduRG8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DGhwwcnbY1YIEGj52RhmZQ7SoQNlu_9m
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cN5hwQJD7cDqbGN-Ho4WHWZT5ngpaAkzJIAGEK9RbrY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0BwKlEQBvgsWaOFpINXFnb2lBNzQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DGhwwcnbY1YIEGj52RhmZQ7SoQNlu_9m
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdMVlfME5aMVduRG8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdMVlfME5aMVduRG8
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cZCj8eWq8JdIU4vNzcbx4fd3L6OZTJJ1SiLpXQ32yjQ
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdWXdWaXBoVTlIbGs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdWXdWaXBoVTlIbGs
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B4p-cxn8qckdaWg3MFlVRDhMNkU


W9 W5 

Week 34 
6/4 

    Washington D.C. 

Week 35 
6/11 

     

Week 36 
6/18 
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